ABS CDOs 1.88 3.20 0.74 1.75 0.09 0.64 8.29

CBOs 1.03 1.37 - - 0.71 - 3.10

CMBS CDOs - 0.13 - 0.97 - - 1.10

Corporate CDOs - - 1.40 0.09 - 0.29 1.78

Total 2.91 4.70 2.14 2.81 0.80 0.93 14.28

-43-

I. SKFH

II. Life Insurance Business

III. Banking Business

IV. Appendix
• Market opportunities
• SKL Premium
• One-off losses of CDO & CBO investment
• EV & AV Result
• SKL China Development Strategy
• Capital Enhancement
• Other Information

Agenda

-43-

-44-

2008.12 2009.12 YoY growth

Adjusted NAV 70.2 97.7 39.2%

VIF 37.5 43.7 16.5%

COC 27.0 31.3 16.0%

EV 80.7 110.1 36.4%

EV / per share (SKL / SKFH) 19.3 / 12.9 22.1 / 14.0 -

V1NB 10.7 13.1 22.2%

AV – 5 years NB 117.9 158.4 34.4%

5-year AV / per share (SKL / SKFH) 28.2 / 18.9 31.8 / 20.1 -

AV – 20 years NB 161.0 220.7 37.1%

20-year AV / per share (SKL / SKFH) 38.5 / 25.8 44.3 / 28.0 -

Unit：NT$bn
SKL - EV & AV Results

Note:
(1) Based on SKFH’s outstanding shares of 7.87bn as of the end of 2009

-45-
Note:
(1) Figures may not add up exactly due to rounding.

SKL - Estimate of  Embedded/ Appraisal Value

Unit:  NT$bn
Valn Date:
31 Dec, 09
Solvency Basis:
200% RBC

Base Case Scenario

All else equal except Inv Return
3.64% ~ 5.37%

(Interest Sensitive
Business

3.00% ~ 5.09%)
RDR   9.5%

All else equal except

Inv Return
-0.25%

Inv Return
+0.25%

RDR
- 1.0%

RDR
+ 1.0%

Net Worth 97.7 97.7 97.7 97.7 97.7

VIF 10.2 77.0 43.7 54.4 35.3

Cost of Capital (COC) 33.6 29.2 31.3 28.5 33.6

EV after COC 74.3 145.5 110.1 123.6 99.5

V1NB after COC 12.0 14.2 13.1 14.9 11.6

AV (5 years NB) 118.6 197.8 158.4 180.2 140.9

AV (20 years NB) 175.7 265.3 220.7 259.6 190.1

-46-

Changes between 31 Dec. 2008 and 31 Dec. 2009
broken down by components
NT$bn

Roll-forward
of Time

Portfolio
Changes

Assumption
Changes

New
Business

VIF as at 31
Dec. 2009

Model
Changes

VIF as at 31
Dec. 2008

43.717.6

-2.0-2.6

-4.9-1.937.5

SKL – Analysis of Change in VIF

-47-

Adjustments to Statutory Net Worth at 31 Dec. 2009

NT$bn

Special
Reserve
(Contingency &
Catastrophe)

Unrealized
Gains
on Property

Adjusted NAV
as of Dec. 31,
2009

Statutory
Net Worth
as of Dec. 31,
2009

57.0
8.1

32.6 97.7

SKL – Adjusted NAV

-48-

Changes between 31 Dec. 2008 and 31 Dec. 2009
broken down by components
NT$bn

Changes in
Unrealized
Gains on AFS
Securities
(Article #34)

Changes in
Unrealized
Gains from
Property

Adjusted NAV
as of Dec. 31,
2009

Adjusted NAV
as of Dec. 31,
2008

2009 Profits Other
Adjustments (1)

Note:
(1) Included capital injection, changes in special reserve (contingency & catastrophe), and other items.
(2) Figures may not add up exactly due to rounding.

97.719.5

15.2
-7.30.170.2

SKL - Analysis of Change in NAV

-49-

I. SKFH

II. Life Insurance Business

III. Banking Business